1-31-92 S&H 9/9 To the	1	le Commissioner of Patents and	T	######################################	Patent and Trademark Office
1.	Name	of conveying party(ies): Takafumi TERAHARA	, 00	. 66266	0 1
2.	Name	and address of receiving p FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-ch Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-s	nome	11-8588 JAPAN	09/119594 09/119594 07/21/98
3.		e of conveyance: _X		Merger Change of Name	
4.	This d (a) (b) *** O	ation number(s) or patent ocument is being filed tog The execution date(s) of The title is: METHOD FOCARRYING OUT THE MIR*** ocument is being filed after Patent Application No(s)	ether with a new the application is OR GAIN EQUALIZETHOD er filing of the app, filed _; or	/are: <u>July 10, 1998</u> ZATION, AND DEVICE lication:	AND SYSTEM FOR USE IN
5.	Name	and address of party to w STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, N.V Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 2000	W.	nce concerning docum Our Docket: 837	
6. 7.		number of applications and fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
:581	(Attac	ฟ [®] Aceodad Ned: 19-3935 h duplicate copyonathis p	Any underpayn age if paying by d		e charged to this Deposit Account)
9.	To the	nent and signature. be best of my knowledge ar is a true copy of the origin		going information is tr	ue and correct and any attached
Jame		alsey, Jr Registration No Name of Person Signing	o. 22,729	Signature Total number of	July 21, 1998 Date pages comprising cover sheet: 2
			DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 7/84

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S			
FUJITSU LIMITED	"		
	chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,		
Kanagawa 211-8588 Jar	pan		
	h is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, a sive right, title and interest to the invention entitled		
ating to International Patent Application PCT/. ates was executed on even date herewith or,	Pand/or for which application for Letters Patent of the Ulfront so executed, was:		
a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)		
b) filed on	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh		
Serial No/	Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
	tensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Le		
ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to san arate assignments and declarations, taking a	said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and ecessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enformation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letion, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceing, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including litightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and produced.		
ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to ear arate assignments and declarations, taking a fence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventions of the said of th	said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and expense of said and entous and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letton, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceine, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including in the limited to executing all papers, including the limited to executing and production of the limited to executing and production of the limited to executing and production of the limited limited to executing and production of the limited		
ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina ich may arise or be declared in relation to san arate assignments and declarations, taking a dence.	said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and expense of said and processary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enformation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Lettlon, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal process, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including the providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and productions.		
ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina ch may arise or be declared in relation to ear arate assignments and declarations, taking a lence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventived Name & Signature of Inventor(s)	said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE are excessery, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforced and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letton, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, includir rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and production of the proceeding acts of the proceeding and production of the proceeding and proceeding acts of the proceeding and proceeding acts of the proceeding and proceeding and proceeding acts of the proceeding and proceeding and proceeding and proceeding acts of the proceeding and proceeding acts of the proceeding and proceeding acts of the proceeding acts o		
ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminach may arise or be declared in relation to ear arate assignments and declarations, taking alence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventions of the said of the sa	said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Lettion, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal processes, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, include litightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and production of the providing sworn testimony. (Ityped Name & Signature of Witness July 10, 1998		
ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to same arate assignments and declarations, taking a sence. N. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the inventor(s) of the inventor(s). Takafumi Terahara	said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without of said spolication(s) and the issuance of said Letton, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, included in the limited to executing all papers, included in the limited of the executing and production of the limited of the executing and production of the limited of the executing and production of the limited of the limite		
ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deam tection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina ch may arise or be declared in relation to same arate assignments and declarations, taking alence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the inventor(s) of the inventor(s). Takafumi Terahara	said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without of said spolication(s) and the issuance of said Letton, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, included in the limited to executing all papers, included in the limited of the executing and production of the limited of the executing and production of the limited of the executing and production of the limited of the limite		
entis)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina ich may arise or be declared in relation to san arate assignments and declarations, taking a dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventived Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Takafumi Terahara	said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letton, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal processes, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including in the interval of the include sworn testimony, and obtaining and production has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness July 10, 1998) Miki Sato		
entis)*). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina ich may arise or be declared in relation to sam arate assignments and declarations, taking a fence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventived Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Takafumi Terahara	said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letton, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal process, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including interface of the process of the said Letton (s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness July 10, 1998) Miki Sato		
rent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to same arate assignments and declarations, taking a fence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the same are assigned inventions.	said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letton, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal process, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including interface of the process of the said Letton (s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness July 10, 1998) Miki Sato		
ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina ch may arise or be declared in relation to same arate assignments and declarations, taking alence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the inventor(s). Takafumi Terahara	said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and the issuance of said Letton, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal processes, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including the limited to executing all papers and including the limited to executing all papers are all papers and including the limited to executing all papers are all papers and including the limited to executing all papers are all papers and including the limited to executing all papers are all papers are al		
entis)*). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina ich may arise or be declared in relation to sam arate assignments and declarations, taking a fence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventived Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Takafumi Terahara	said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and the issuance of said Letton, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal processes, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including the limited to executing all papers and including the limited to executing all papers are all papers and including the limited to executing all papers are all papers and including the limited to executing all papers are all papers and including the limited to executing all papers are all papers are al		

REEL: 9351 FRAME: 0074